A40 September 2018
DFE Series
DFE Diverter Valves-Solenoid Operated
2 position diverter valves with solenoid control. The body is made of special
cast iron and the spool of hardened steel. The solenoid is fitted with an
emergency manual push button which can be used if there is a loss of
power supply.
3 WAY
6 WAY
ORDERING CODE DFE20 / 6B - 18ES - Y - 12VDC
SIZE
NO. OF PORTS
SPOOL TYPE - A = Open in Crossover, B = Closed in Crossover
ELECTRONIC SOLENOID CONTROL
Y = Drained, W = No Drain
VOLTAGE: 12V DC
24V DC
8 WAY
Coils to Suit DFE Series
To Suit Volts Watts Part No.
DFE052 12VDC 40 4SOL515012
DFE052 24VDC 40 4SOL515024
DFE10 12VDC 60 4SOL516012
DFE10 24VDC 60 4SOL516024
DFE20/DFE140 12VDC 60 4SOL519112
DFE20/DFE140 24VDC 60 4SOL519124
COIL CONNECTORS
Part No. TYPE
SP-666 Std Connector
SP-KA-DC Connector with LED